
Oholei Torah Calendar  5784 - 2023/2024     

 CHABAD JEWISH LEARNING CENTRE 
AHAVA HALPERN BUILDING, 1845 Mathers Avenue, Winnipeg MB R3N 0N2. Phone (204) 339-8737 

 

Note: School begins each day at 8:45 a.m. and concludes at 3:45 p.m. 

Students must be in school on time. Teachers leave at the end of the school day, at 3:45 p.m. 
Please pick up your children on time. In case of emergency, have another parent pick up your 
children and let the teacher know. Thank you! 
 

Friday, Sept 1, 2023 Teachers’ Professional Development—No classes 

Tuesday, Sept 5, 2023  אלול  "טי  Student Introduction Day – Meet & Greet 

Wednesday, Sept 6 Full Student Classes 

Friday, Sept 15 Erev Rosh Hashanah – No School 

Monday, Sept 25 Yom Kippur—No School 

Friday, Sept. 29—Fri, Oct. 6 Sukkos Break—No School 

Mon, Oct 9 Thanksgiving Day—No school 

Tues, Oct 10 Classes resume 

Thurs, Dec 7---Fri, Dec 8 Chanukah Break—No classes 

Monday, Dec 11 Teachers’ Professional Development—No classes 

Mon, Dec 25 – Tues, Jan 2, 2024 Only Part-Morning Limudei Kodesh 

Wed, January 3, 2024 Full Classes resume 

Monday, Feb. 19 Louis Riel Day—No school 

Thu, Apr 18 Teachers’ Professional Development—No classes 

Fri, April 19—Tues, Apr. 30 Pesach Break—No School 

Wed, May 1 Teachers’ Professional Development—No classes 

Thursday, May 2 Classes resume 

Monday, May 20 Victoria Day—No School 

Tues, June 11—Thu, June 13 Shavuos—No School 

Tuesday, June 25 Last day of School Classes 

Wednesday, June 26  Teachers’ Professional Development 

Thursday, June 27 Teachers pack & cleanup 
 
 

Note: During Winter months (Standard Time)—school ends early on Friday’s, at 2:30 p.m. 


